
Dublin maraton 
2016.10.30.    

Eredmények                                                                                                           futónaptár.hu 

Place  

overall

 

Name From Cat. 

Place 

in cat

. 

10km 

time 

1st-half 

time 

30km 

time 

Chip  

time 

Finish  

time 

1 
Dereje Debele 

Tulu  
 MS 1 

00:31:4

4 

01:05:3

5 

01:33:4

0 

02:12:1

8 

02:12:1

8 

2 

Dereje 

Urgecha 

Beyecha  

 MS 2 
00:31:5

8 

01:06:1

8 

01:34:3

1 

02:14:3

7 

02:14:3

8 

3 
Asefa Legese 

Bekele  
 MS 3 

00:31:5

9 

01:06:1

8 

01:34:3

2 

02:15:0

1 

02:15:0

1 

4 
Peter Chege 

Wangari  
 MS 4 

00:32:0

0 

01:06:1

9 

01:34:3

2 

02:15:5

4 

02:15:5

4 

5 
Yurii 

Ruskyuk  
 MS 5 

00:32:2

6 

01:08:0

7 

01:36:4

5 

02:16:1

6 

02:16:1

6 

6 

Dereje Yadete 

Woldegiyorgi

s  

 MS 6 
00:32:0

0 

01:06:5

3 

01:36:4

5 

02:17:2

1 

02:17:2

1 

7 
Sergiu 

Ciobanu  

Clonliffe 

Harriers 

A.c. 

MS 7 
00:32:2

7 

01:08:0

8 

01:37:2

2 

02:17:4

0 

02:17:4

0 

8 Sean Hehir  

Rathfarnha

m W.s.a.f. 

A.c. 

MS 8 
00:32:2

7 

01:08:1

2 

01:37:4

9 

02:18:4

6 

02:18:4

6 

9 

Leswene 

Africa 

Mailola  

 MS 9 
00:32:2

6 

01:07:5

2 

01:37:2

2 

02:19:1

4 

02:19:1

4 

10 

Samuel 

Kimutai 

Kiptum  

 MS 10 
00:31:5

9 

01:06:1

8 

01:35:1

3 

02:22:0

2 

02:22:0

2 

11 Mark Kirwan  

Raheny 

Shamrock 

A.c. 

MS 11 
00:33:5

4 

01:10:5

2 

01:40:5

7 

02:22:1

7 

02:22:1

7 

12 
Gary O 

Hanlon  

Clonliffe 

Harriers 

A.c. 

M4

0 
1 

00:33:1

5 
n/a 

01:40:2

9 

02:22:5

0 

02:22:5

0 

13 

Fikru 

Lulseged 

Teshager  

 MS 12 
00:33:5

4 

01:10:5

3 

01:40:5

8 

02:23:5

0 

02:23:5

0 

14 

Peter 

Kipchumba 

Letting  

 MS 13 
00:32:1

6 

01:08:0

4 

01:38:0

6 

02:25:1

1 

02:25:1

1 

15 
David 

Mansfield  

Clonliffe 

Harriers 

A.c. 

MS 14 
00:35:1

9 

01:13:4

2 

01:44:5

3 

02:27:3

4 

02:27:3

4 

16 Martin Hoare  Celbridge MS 15 00:35:1 01:13:4 01:44:5 02:28:0 02:28:0



A.c. 9 2 3 5 5 

17 Martin Doody  
Limerick 

A.c. 

M4

0 
2 

00:34:2

7 

01:12:1

6 

01:43:3

9 

02:28:0

8 

02:28:0

8 

18 
Stephen 

Hallman  

Bucks 

County 

Roadrunners 

MS 16 
00:35:2

5 

01:14:2

2 

01:46:0

0 

02:29:0

4 

02:29:1

8 

19 Barry Murphy 
Celbridge 

A.c. 

M3

5 
1 

00:35:1

8 

01:14:0

9 

01:45:4

0 

02:29:3

4 

02:29:3

4 

20 
Richard 

Hobby  
 

M4

0 
3 

00:36:0

9 

01:15:1

3 

01:46:2

7 

02:30:2

3 

02:30:2

4 

21 Eoin Sugrue   
M4

0 
4 

00:36:1

0 

01:15:0

9 

01:46:2

8 
n/a 

02:30:4

8 

22 

Jesper 

Andkjaer 

Larsen  

 
M3

5 
2 

00:36:4

7 
n/a 

01:48:4

4 

02:31:2

6 

02:31:2

7 

23 
Paul 

Stephenson  

Rathfarnha

m W.s.a.f. 

A.c. 

MS 17 
00:34:5

1 

01:12:4

6 

01:44:1

6 

02:31:2

7 

02:31:2

9 

24 
Helalia 

Johannes  
 F35 1 

00:36:5

0 

01:17:2

6 

01:50:0

4 

02:32:3

2 

02:32:3

2 

25 

Ehite 

Bizuayehu 

Gebireyes  

 FS 1 
00:36:4

8 

01:17:2

4 

01:50:0

3 

02:32:3

3 

02:32:3

4 

26 Alan O Brien  Eagle A.c. 
M3

5 
3 

00:37:5

5 

01:18:0

5 

01:50:0

0 

02:33:3

1 

02:33:3

4 

27 Trevor Power  
Waterford 

A.c. 

M3

5 
4 

00:35:4

0 

01:15:0

9 

01:48:2

2 

02:33:4

4 

02:33:4

4 

28 
Dermot 

Gorman  

Raheny 

Shamrock 

A.c. 

MS 18 
00:36:4

9 

01:17:2

1 

01:49:4

4 

02:33:5

4 

02:33:5

6 

29 
Fidhlim Mc 

Gowan  

North Sligo 

A.c. 
MS 19 

00:37:0

2 

01:17:2

9 

01:50:2

0 

02:34:1

0 

02:34:1

7 

30 Alex O Shea  
St. Finbarrs 

A.c. 

M4

0 
5 

00:36:3

9 

01:17:0

4 

01:49:4

3 

02:34:2

1 
0 

21 Eoin Sugrue   
M4

0 
4 

00:36:1

0 

01:15:0

9 

01:46:2

8 
n/a 

02:30:4

8 

22 

Jesper 

Andkjaer 

Larsen  

 
M3

5 
2 

00:36:4

7 
n/a 

01:48:4

4 

02:31:2

6 

02:31:2

7 

23 
Paul 

Stephenson  

Rathfarnha

m W.s.a.f. 

A.c. 

MS 17 
00:34:5

1 

01:12:4

6 

01:44:1

6 

02:31:2

7 

02:31:2

9 

24 
Helalia 

Johannes  
 F35 1 

00:36:5

0 

01:17:2

6 

01:50:0

4 

02:32:3

2 

02:32:3

2 

25 

Ehite 

Bizuayehu 

Gebireyes  

 FS 1 
00:36:4

8 

01:17:2

4 

01:50:0

3 

02:32:3

3 

02:32:3

4 

26 Alan O Brien  Eagle A.c. M3 3 00:37:5 01:18:0 01:50:0 02:33:3 02:33:3



5 5 5 0 1 4 

27 Trevor Power  
Waterford 

A.c. 

M3

5 
4 

00:35:4

0 

01:15:0

9 

01:48:2

2 

02:33:4

4 

02:33:4

4 

28 
Dermot 

Gorman  

Raheny 

Shamrock 

A.c. 

MS 18 
00:36:4

9 

01:17:2

1 

01:49:4

4 

02:33:5

4 

02:33:5

6 

29 
Fidhlim Mc 

Gowan  

North Sligo 

A.c. 
MS 19 

00:37:0

2 

01:17:2

9 

01:50:2

0 

02:34:1

0 

02:34:1

7 

30 Alex O Shea  
St. Finbarrs 

A.c. 

M4

0 
5 

00:36:3

9 

01:17:0

4 

01:49:4

3 

02:34:2

1 
0 

31 Fergal Whitty  
Donore 

Harriers 

M4

0 
6 

00:36:0

9 

01:15:0

9 

01:47:2

9 

02:34:4

5 

02:34:4

5 

32 
Myles 

Gibbons  

Sliabh 

Bhuide 

Rovers A.c. 

M4

0 
7 

00:36:1

4 

01:16:1

7 

01:49:0

6 

02:34:5

3 

02:34:5

4 

33 Viola Jelagat   FS 2 
00:36:4

9 

01:17:2

5 

01:50:0

5 

02:35:0

3 

02:35:0

3 

34 
Pauric Mc 

Kinney  

Inishowen 

A.c. 

M5

0 
1 

00:36:5

0 

01:17:2

2 

01:49:4

4 

02:35:0

3 

02:35:0

3 

35 
Matthew 

Sullivan  

Shettleston 

Harriers 
MS 20 

00:35:3

8 

01:14:4

9 

01:47:2

7 

02:35:0

3 

02:35:0

4 

36 Raivis Zakis  

West 

Waterford 

A.c. 

M3

5 
5 

00:36:4

9 

01:17:3

4 

01:50:5

7 

02:35:1

8 

02:35:1

8 

37 
David O 

Connor  

Celbridge 

A.c. 
MS 21 

00:37:0

8 

01:17:3

6 

01:50:5

7 

02:35:2

2 

02:35:2

2 

38 
Andrew 

Inskip  
 MS 22 

00:35:3

7 

01:14:4

8 

01:47:1

1 

02:35:4

4 

02:35:4

6 

39 Peter Mooney   
M3

5 
6 

00:36:1

4 

01:15:5

3 

01:48:1

8 

02:35:5

1 

02:35:5

1 

40 
Motu Mergesa 

Gedefa  
        

41 
Ciaran Mc 

Gonagle  
Rosses A.c. 

M3

5 
7 

00:36:2

6 

01:17:0

5 

01:50:0

7 

02:36:2

9 

02:36:3

3 

42 
Cathal O 

Connell  

St. Finbarrs 

A.c. 

M5

0 
2 

00:37:5

9 

01:18:3

5 

01:52:0

1 

02:36:5

3 

02:36:5

3 

43 
Tsehay Alemu 

Maru  
 FS 4 

00:36:4

7 

01:17:2

4 

01:50:0

2 

02:37:0

0 

02:37:0

2 

44 Barry Sheil  
Longford 

A.c. 

M3

5 
8 

00:36:4

8 
n/a 

01:50:0

6 

02:37:1

1 

02:37:1

2 

45 
Eamon Mc 

Andrew  

North Sligo 

A.c. 

M4

0 
8 

00:36:5

1 

01:17:2

2 

01:49:4

6 

02:37:3

1 

02:37:3

1 

46 Jason Miley  
Celbridge 

A.c. 

M3

5 
9 

00:37:0

8 

01:17:3

9 

01:50:5

7 

02:37:3

2 

02:37:3

2 

47 Gary Slevin  

City Of 

Derry Ac 

Spartans 

MS 23 
00:37:5

8 

01:19:1

4 

01:52:1

4 

02:37:4

0 

02:37:4

0 

48 Vincent Mc  M4 1 00:12:5 01:00:1 01:40:0 n/a 02:37:4



Math  5 4 1 1 2 

49 
Alem Fikre 

Kifle  
 FS 5 

00:36:4

9 

01:17:2

9 

01:51:2

5 

02:37:4

8 

02:37:4

9 

50 John Whelan  Shercock         

51 
Michael 

Corbett  

St. Finbarrs 

A.c. 

M4

0 
9 

00:37:5

9 

01:18:3

5 

01:52:0

1 

02:38:0

3 

02:38:0

3 

52 
Meseret 

Legese Biratu  
 FS 6 

00:36:5

5 

01:17:3

3 

01:51:5

4 

02:38:2

1 

02:38:2

1 

53 Thomas Kelly  
North Sligo 

A.c. 

M4

5 
2 

00:37:1

4 

01:18:2

6 

01:52:0

7 

02:38:3

1 

02:38:3

1 

54 
Eugene Mc 

Carthy  
 

M4

5 
3 

00:37:0

8 

01:18:1

0 

01:51:5

8 

02:38:4

6 

02:38:4

7 

55 Pauric Ennis  

Tullamore 

Harriers 

A.c. 

MS 24 
00:37:2

9 

01:18:5

5 

01:52:3

2 

02:38:4

8 

02:38:4

9 

56 
Lawrence O 

Hara  
 

M3

5 
11 

00:37:3

6 

01:19:0

9 

01:52:4

1 

02:39:0

3 

02:39:0

8 

57 Paul Moran  

Rathfarnha

m W.s.a.f. 

A.c. 

M5

0 
3 

00:38:0

6 

01:20:0

8 

01:53:3

5 

02:39:1

2 

02:39:1

2 

58 
Bo 

Torstensson  

Falkenberg 

Allstars 

M4

5 
4 

00:36:5

0 

01:17:4

3 

01:52:0

1 

02:39:3

0 

02:39:3

0 

59 
Gemma 

Rankin  

Kilbarchan 

Aac 
FS 7 

00:38:0

1 

01:19:4

0 

01:53:2

4 

02:39:3

3 

02:39:3

3 

60 
Rory O 

Connor  

North Cork 

A.c. 
MS       

61 Colum Gaile  
Albertville 

Harriers 
MS 26 

00:36:4

9 

01:17:2

3 

01:51:0

7 
n/a 

02:39:5

1 

62 
Thomas 

Simmons  

North 

Belfast 

Harriers 

M3

5 
12 

00:38:1

4 

01:19:5

8 

01:53:2

5 

02:40:0

2 

02:40:0

4 

63 Peter Gaffney   
M4

5 
5 

00:38:0

1 

01:20:0

2 

01:53:1

6 

02:39:5

9 

02:40:0

5 

64 
Pierce Mc 

Cullagh  

Sperrin 

Harriers 

M3

5 
13 

00:38:3

6 

01:20:0

7 

01:53:3

6 

02:40:0

7 

02:40:1

5 

65 

Priscah 

Jemutai 

Bartenge  

 FS 8 
00:36:4

8 

01:17:3

0 

01:50:4

6 

02:40:2

4 

02:40:2

5 

66 Brian Byrne  

West 

Waterford 

A.c. 

M3

5 
14 

00:38:2

6 

01:20:1

2 

01:54:1

2 

02:40:2

6 

02:40:3

0 

67 Neil Rooney  
Portmarnock 

A.c. 

M3

5 
15 

00:13:0

0 
n/a 

01:41:4

0 
n/a 

02:40:4

7 

68 David Ryan  
Clonmel 

A.c. 

M4

0 
10 

00:36:4

9 

01:17:3

7 

01:51:4

5 

02:40:4

6 

02:40:4

8 

69 Mick Boyle  

Raheny 

Shamrock 

A.c. 

M4

5 
6 

00:36:5

0 

01:17:4

0 

01:52:0

2 

02:40:5

0 

02:40:5

2 



70 
Tom Mc 

Grath  

Mullingar 

Harriers 

A.c. 

M5

0 
      

71 
Stephen 

Connon  

Brothers 

Pearse A.c. 

M4

0 
11 

00:38:2

8 

01:20:3

3 

01:55:4

6 

02:41:0

9 

02:41:1

5 

72 
Bernard Mc 

Cullagh  

Limerick 

A.c. 
MS 27 

00:38:4

1 

01:20:3

6 

01:54:2

1 

02:41:1

4 

02:41:1

7 

73 
Conaill 

Cooper  

Slaney 

Olympic 

A.c. 

M3

5 
16 

00:37:5

3 

01:19:3

5 

01:53:3

4 

02:41:2

9 

02:41:3

5 

74 Brian O Kelly  
Crusaders 

A.c. 
MS 28 

00:37:5

5 

01:19:1

3 

01:52:4

0 

02:41:4

6 

02:41:4

9 

75 Laura Graham 
Mourne 

Runners 
FS 9 

00:37:4

1 

01:19:3

1 

01:53:5

7 

02:41:5

4 

02:41:5

4 

76 
Francis Mc 

Daid  
Acorn Ac 

M3

5 
17 

00:37:1

4 

01:18:4

1 

01:53:0

3 

02:42:0

1 

02:42:0

3 

77 Tj Mc Hugh  Tri Lakes Tc 
M4

0 
12 

00:37:5

6 

01:19:4

4 

01:53:5

4 

02:42:1

4 

02:42:1

4 

78 Ray Coogan  None 
M4

5 
7 

00:38:3

3 

01:20:2

7 

01:54:3

0 

02:42:0

8 

02:42:2

0 

79 
James Mc 

Crory  

Omagh 

Harriers 

M5

0 
5 

00:37:5

9 

01:19:4

5 

01:53:2

7 

02:42:2

2 

02:42:2

2 

80 Ken Devine  
St. Finbarrs 

A.c. 

M5

0 
      

81 
Matthew 

Horrigan  

Rathfarnha

m W.s.a.f. 

A.c. 

MS 29 
00:37:0

3 

01:16:5

2 

01:49:2

4 

02:42:2

9 

02:42:2

9 

82 Marc Leblanc   
M3

5 
18 

00:37:4

3 

01:19:2

0 

01:54:0

2 

02:42:4

7 

02:42:4

7 

83 Nick Conlan   
M3

5 
19 

00:37:3

2 

01:18:2

6 

01:52:5

6 

02:42:5

3 

02:42:5

6 

84 
Luke 

Coleman  

Tallaght 

A.c. 
MS 30 

00:37:5

4 

01:19:0

9 

01:52:3

4 

02:43:0

3 

02:43:0

9 

85 Killian Nolan  

Piranha 

Triathlon 

Club 

MS 31 
00:39:1

2 

01:23:0

8 

01:56:3

5 

02:43:3

0 

02:43:3

0 

86 
Trevor 

Connolly  

Tallaght 

A.c. 

M3

5 
20 

00:37:5

9 
n/a 

01:53:1

8 

02:43:3

2 

02:43:3

5 

87 
Bryan O 

Connor  

St. Cocas 

A.c. 
MS 32 

00:38:0

5 

01:20:2

3 

01:54:5

1 

02:43:5

4 

02:43:5

6 

88 
Sean Mc 

Laughlin  

Westport 

A.c. 

M3

5 
21 

00:37:5

1 

01:19:2

5 

01:54:0

5 

02:43:5

2 

02:44:0

3 

89 Brian Purcell   
M3

5 
22 

00:37:3

9 

01:19:2

6 

01:53:5

8 

02:44:1

0 

02:44:1

4 

90 
Michael Mc 

Kenna  
 M3       

91 
Gary 

Henderson  
Armagh Ac 

M4

5 
8 

00:39:1

8 

01:22:0

8 
n/a 

02:44:3

7 

02:44:4

7 



92 
Patrick 

Higgins  

Newcastle 

& District 

Ac 

MS 33 
00:37:3

9 

01:19:1

8 

01:54:0

8 

02:44:4

7 

02:44:4

9 

93 
Ronan 

Dunphy  
 MS 34 

00:39:2

7 

01:22:4

6 

01:57:3

3 

02:44:4

6 

02:44:5

2 

94 Sean Brosnan   
M3

5 
24 

00:38:0

8 

01:19:5

3 

01:54:0

9 

02:44:4

5 

02:44:5

2 

95 
Damian 

Mulholland  

Newry City 

Runners Ac 

M5

0 
7 

00:39:0

4 

01:21:4

2 

01:56:4

6 

02:44:4

8 

02:44:5

7 

96 
Caitriona 

Jennings  
 F35 2 

00:39:4

2 

01:22:3

2 

01:57:1

7 

02:44:5

9 

02:44:5

9 

97 Dermot Ryan  

West 

Waterford 

A.c. 

M4

0 
13 

00:39:0

4 

01:21:4

8 

01:56:3

3 

02:45:0

5 

02:45:0

8 

98 
Paul 

Gallagher  

St. Finbarrs 

A.c. 

M3

5 
25 

00:39:0

9 

01:21:3

7 

01:55:5

6 

02:45:0

6 

02:45:0

8 

99 Colin Wendel  
Kilcoole 

A.c. 
MS 35 

00:40:1

1 

01:23:4

5 

01:58:2

5 

02:45:2

0 

02:45:2

8 

100 
Brian Mc 

Elvanna  
Armagh Ac 

M4

0 
14 0     

 


